12-06-2000		
FORM PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Ho. 101540568	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. N 00 4 4 4 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ringer Corporation / -	Name: Verdant Brands, Inc.	
9555 James Average South, Suite 200	Internal Address:	
Bloomington, MN 55431	Street Address: 9555 James Avenue South	
□ Individua,,,) Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State	City: Bloomington State: MN ZIP: 55431	
□ Other	☐ Individual(s)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
□ Assignment □ Merger	designation is attached:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes X☐ No	
Execution Date: 7/15/98		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule A	See attached Schedule A	
	1	
Additional numbers attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Carolyn</u> <u>M. Sandberg</u>		
Internal Address:Dorsey_&_Whitney_LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address. <u>Borsey a Williamy EE.</u>	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street		
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55402</u>	04-1420	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.		
Carolyn M. Sandberg	M Nambey 1 Covernher 20, 2000	
Name of person Signing Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not datash this portion		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Weshington D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,		
Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro	pject (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0785

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO./ SER. NO.	REG. DATE/ APP. DATE
WEED OUT	2,285,020	10/12/1999
MOLE FREE	2,293,257	11/16/1999
WEED OUT!	1,407,204	8/26/1986
WILDFIRE	75/284,185	4/30/97
PREDATOR	1,726,959	10/27/1992
BARREN	1,749,793	2/2/1993
MULTITUDE	2,085,021	7/29/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0786 A-302

- 4762

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF RINGER CORPORATION

- 1. The name of the corporation is Ringer Corporation, a Minnesota corporation.
- 2. The amendment adopted is:

Article 1 of the Company's Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the corporation. Verdant Brands, Inc.

je

3. The amendment has been adopted pursuant to Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer of Ringer Corporation, being duly authorized on behalf of Ringer Corporation, has executed this document this 5 day of July, 1998.

Stanley Goldberg,

Chairman, President and Chief

Executive Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA'
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

JUL 1. 5 1998] 🔏

Jan Anderson Strove

Secretary of State

083501

enp Web RN-24389

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0787